| FORM PTO-1594<br>COMMERCE  | 700520027                              | 03/21/2017  | U.S. DEPARTMEN   | 4 OF                                       |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 07/05)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2006   | RECORDATION FO                         | RM COVER SHEET  | United States Patent and Trademark   | Office                                     |
|  | TRADEMAR                               | RKS ONLY  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. P  | atent and Trademark Office:            | Please record the attache   | d documents or the new address (es) be   | ilow.                                      |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive                          |  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☑ No |  |  |
| Santa Clara, CA 95054  |  | Name: Clairmail, ir   | <b>16.</b>   |  |
|  |  | Internal Address:   | •  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s)  | Association                            | merrial Address:  |  |  |
| General Partnership  | Limited Partnership                    | Street Address: One   | Embarcadero Center, 9th Floor  |  |
| Corporation-State: CA  |  |   |  |  |
| ☐ Other  |  | City: San Francisco   |  | **   |
| A  |  | State: CA   |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying partie   |  | Country: USA  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execu   | Ition Date(s):                         | Zip: 94111  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): 01/24/2017  |  |   | tizenship  |  |
| □ • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  | General Partners  |  | •  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐M  | erger                                  | Limited Partnersi   |  |  |
| Security Agreement C   | tunna at hinne                         |   | tizenship : United States, DE  |  |
|  | hange of Name                          |   | itizenship<br>ad in the United States, a domestic repo   | acontativa                                 |
| 7 or   |  | designation is attached:  | ☐ Yes ☑ No   | JOUR RELEASE                               |
| ☑ Other : Release<br>I. Application number(s) or registrat                                   | on number(s) and identific             | (Designations must be a   | separate document from essignment)   | -  |
|  | and the second                         |   |  | <b></b>                                    |
| A. Trademark Serial No.(s)   |  | Trademark Registration  | on No.(s)  |  |
| 78719269   | ************************************** | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A  | M. A                                       |
| 78719285   |  |   | THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF | ***************************************    |
| algebrane.   |  |   |  |  |
| Montification or Description of Tar  | do-ad/3 (and Fifth Path                | 10° 10° 11° 11° 11° 11° 11° 11° 11° 11°   | 61   | 1 20 W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| <ol> <li>Identification or Description of Tra<br/>Registration Number is unknown)</li> </ol> | cemank(s) (and Filing Date             | IT Application or   | Additional sheets attached? [ ] Ye   | B ⊠ No                                     |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to</li> </ol>   | whom                                   | 6. Total number of a  | pplications and  | T-731                                      |
| orrespondence  |  | registrations inve  | olved: 2   | 7  |
| concerning document should b   | e mailed:                              |   |  |  |
| lame: CT Lien Solutions  |  |   |  |  |
| nternal Address: Attn: 14080632  |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR  | 2:6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$65,00<br>charged by credit card  |  |
| Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101   |  | Authorized to be  | charged to deposit account   | н,   |
|  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | B. Payment Informat   | $\epsilon_{\mathbf{r}}$  | и  |
| hone Number: 1-800-342-3676)   | 4065                                   | a. Credit Card Last   | ·  | ,  |
| ax Number: 1-800-962-7049  |  | Exp   | iration Date 6//   | qu-  |
| mail Address: cls-udgelbany@v  | roiterskluwer.com                      | <ul> <li>b. Deposit Account No<br/>Authorized User</li> </ul>   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| . Signature  | Br-                                    |   | 1/25/17  |  |
| 7  | Signature                              |   | Date   |  |
| Joseph D   | · Borgman                              | Tar   | tal number of pages including cover-   |  |
| ' Name   | of Person-eligning                     | si  | reet, attachments, and document:   |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria DEWARK 450

REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0414

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Clairmail, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 02/10/2012, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 02/13/2012, Reel 004716, Frame 0559.

Dated: 01/24/2017

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Make Jordan

Senior Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 03/21/2017